## Dr. Nadeem Inayat

Besides being Director Investment Fauji Foundation he is on the Board of following entities:

- · Foundation University
- Fauji Fertilizer Bin Qasim Limited
- Fauji Cement Company Limited
- Fauji Akbar Portia Marine Terminals (Pvt.) Limited
- Fauji Oil Terminal & Distribution Company Limited
- Mari Petroleum Company Limited
- Askari Cement Limited
- Daharki Power Holdings Limited
- Pakistan Maroc Phosphor S.A.
- Foundation Wind Energy I Limited
- Foundation Wind Energy II (Pvt.) Limited
- Fauji Fresh n Freeze Limited
- Fauji Foods Limited
- Fauji Meat Limited
- Foundation University
- FFBL Power Company Limited
- Askari Bank Limited
- Fauji Infraavest Foods Limited
- Noon Pakistan Limited

He is also a Board member of different public sector universities and has conducted various academic courses on Economics, International Trade and Finance at reputable institutions of higher education in Pakistan. He is also a member of Pakistan Institute of Development Economics (PIDE).

He holds a Doctorate in Economics and has over 28 years of diversified domestic as well as international experience in the financial sector. He has vast experience in corporate governance, policy formulation and deployment, project appraisal, implementation, monitoring & evaluation, restructuring, and collaboration with donor agencies.

He is Chairman of Project Diversification Committee and member of the Audit, Human Resource & Remuneration and System & Technology Committees of FFC.